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THIS INSTRUMENT entered into this 19th day of

October 1916, between the New York State Convention of Universa-

lists, through Bray"ton A. Field, of Watertown, N. Y., one of the

Trustees theren= .rroin-ed with power, of the first part, andfA- . 1-=-v# b k,10% ah : No 1,
t/the 7121,lifyu, of Massena, St. Lawrence County, Her,r York, through

the Board of. Education of: said :Village,..of the second part,
witnesseth:

That in consideration of the rents and covenants

hereinafter entered into the first party has dembsed and leased,

and does hereby demise and lease, to the second party the.

Universalist Church Building and premises situate in said Vilbage

of Mass@na, St. Lawrence County, New York, with the privileges

and Bppurtenances bplonging thereto, for the term from date here-

of until July lit, 1917', and the second party shall have the

right at : its own expense to carefully remove from said building

a_nd carefllY_storf else»*S.re- all fBEN_urg, -)_gluding_pews-and ___-
pulpit belonging to said church, and also to put into the base-

ment of said building water closets, water pipes, faucets, water

and sewer connections and the proper and necessary partitions

therefor, and the second party, in consideration therefor, hereby

covenants and agrees to pay·to the first party the sum of three

hundred (0300.00) dollars rental therefor; aid in addition

thereto at the expiration of said term to surrender and return to

said first party said church build'ing and said furniture, pews
and pulpit returned to and placed therein as and where they now

are, said building and personal property all put back in and

restored to the same condition in which they now are, and in case

the same, or any part thereof, shall have suffered injury, or loss,

to make good said injury and less to the first party, and to re-

pair any and all injuries done during said term to said building,

or any part thereof, except that the second party shall leave in



said basement and connected· therewith the water closets, watir

pipes, faucets, water and sewer connections ' and partitionsi

put in by the second party-to be·and remain the property of

the- first party without payment therefor· by the first per ty;

and if the first party, or any of the ministers of its

denomination desiretto hold religious services in Massena

during said -term to help .the first party and, its said ministers.

in securing.the Town Hall therefor on reasonable terms; and in·

case any taxes' shall be assessed or levied uboh: saidichurch

property during the year 1917 to pay the same, together with

all water rents, if' there b@ any.

The second party covenants that at ·the expiration

of said term· it will surrender up said premises and property

to the first party in the condition-aforesaid save ordinary

1':ear.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto

subscribed theiF names- and affixed their seals the day and

year first above written. ASIZY-
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ABRAM ZOLLER, PRESIDENT
LITTLE FALLS

TRUSTEES:

HEMAN W. MORRIS. ROCHESTER

p. W. BETTS. D. D..SYRACUSE

JOHN BAYLES. BUFFALO

FAY C. PARSONS. CORTLAND

REV. STANNARD DOW BUTLER. GRAVESVILLE

LOUIS ANNiN AMES, NEW YORK C]TY

REV. JOHN MURRAY 'ATWOOD, D. D..,VICE-PRESIDENT- LYNN.S. RANDALL, TREASURER
CANTON . SYRACUSE

Ellr Nriti 11!ork *tatr Wiliti,pition
of linilirrsalists

February 19, 1923

Mr. Lynn S. Randall,
309 Pine Street,

Syracuse, N. Y.

Dear Mr. Randall:

I have received your letter with the
tax bill on the Massena church property
this morning. I am taking the matter up
with Mr. Field. I will let you know what
he advises. As I recall it, Mr. Field
recently told me that the Board of Education
of Massena want to get out of*,paying the
rent this year. They formally paid the taxes
as well as the rent. Mr. Field felt that
they should pay the rent in as much as they
had had the building for a part of the year.
We will let him settle with them.

GbW/RL

G. DELBERT WALKER, SECRETARY
CARTHAGE

Sincerely 52 Oll,/A.£„v-
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March 8, 1933

Brayton A. Field, Esq.
Savings Bank Building '

Watertown, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

I. am -informed that you are looking 'after the

prqperty owned by.the Universalist Church on Andrews

Street in the Village of Massena. A sprinkling tax of

68.11 has been returned/ unpaid by the village 

collector for the- year 1932 and the matter has bden

Rlaced in my hands for collection and with in-

sttuctions to advertise the *raperty. for sale for

unpaid. taxes if not paid within· one week. Kindly ,

give thie /matter your attention and advise me if

you desire to nay the.-same.

..Yours very trulv

4

Andrew J. Hammer
. Village Attorney.

L



FIELD S SWAN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

36-3 SAVINGS BANK SUILDING
WATERTOWN.N.Y.

BRAYTON A FIELD MASON M. SWAN

November 21, 1923.

Mr. Lynn S. Randall
309 Pine Street
Syrapuse, N. Y.
My dear Mr. Randall: -

I herewith inclose check from Massena of $170.00
made payable to your order.

After a long controversy and a number of inter-
views with the superintendent of Massena Schools, I
finally arrived at an adjustment and settlement of
the rent for the last school year for our Church at
Massena. I do not know if this will meet Dhe approval
of the Board or yourself, but I thought it better than
litigation with the Massena Board of Education in an
action to recover the 300.00, and I have accepted
$170.00 in full settlement of the rent for last year.
I 'have left the' superintendent and the board with
cordial» feeling to help us in renting or disposing of
the property. They did not use the building for school
purposes last year. The superintendent informs me that
the pews, pulpats, and all church supplies have been
restored in the building as they found them when they
began to use the building. I rented the building to the
old superintendent. This is a new superintendent who
knew nothing about the Contract with the former one, as
the present superintendent says that they could not find
any letters or records in the matter.

BAF: BRB

Enc. 1.

.i

Very- truly yours,

MA/V"41*1#MS
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THOMAS E. SHEAN

-ATTORNEYAND COUNSELLOR AT LAW

MASSENA, NEW YORK

John M. Atwood; Esq.
Theological School

St. Lawrence University
Canton ; New· York:

My dear Sir:

April 2.Oth, 1927:

In the matter of the transfer of certain

property s ituate in the Village of Massena, from

the New York State Convention of Universalists, to

the Macabees Tent No. 575, of Massern, New York, I

am- sending you herewith Treasurer's check of The

Massena Banking and Trust Company for $2695.83,

being the amount of the principal and accrued interest

to this, date.

I ami

-T=/ly/2
87

Trusting that this is all satisfactory,

Very respectfullyb
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